## RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORS AND COMMENDS

## Greg Greenway

**WHEREAS, GREG GREENWAY** has been named the Redwood City-San Mateo County Chamber of Commerce's 2012 Person of the Year; and

**WHEREAS, the Chamber's highest award was created in 1970 to recognize those who, more than anyone else, have made the greatest impact on the success of a Chairman's year; and** 

**WHEREAS, GREG GREENWAY** is Executive Director of the Seaport Industrial Association and is a 2000 graduate of Leadership Redwood City/ Belmont/ San Carlos, and has for over ten years, served the Chamber in various roles including as a Chamber Department Chair, Committee Chair, and member of the Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, GREG GREENWAY has made a particular commitment to transportation and housing issues including chairing the Chamber's Transportation and Housing Committee, serving as Housing Day Chair for the Leadership program every year, and speaking out on behalf of the business community on a variety of issues including housing projects, High Speed Rail, Caltrain modernization, and water transit; and

**WHEREAS,** in 2012, **GREG GREENWAY** led the way to secure funding for environmental review and design of a new Woodside Road Interchange; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and commends **GREG GREENWAY** upon being named the 2012 Person of the Year. On behalf of all citizens, the Board expresses its appreciation for **GREG GREENWAY's** numerous contributions to the community

Dated: February 1, 2013

**SUPERVISORS:** 

DON HORSLEY, PRESIDEN	T
DAVE PINE	
CAROLE GROOM	
WARREN SLOCUM	
ADRIENNE J. TISSIER	



Attest: